
• 

'"':.~ ,. •;'. ~' ·,•,:: \ :i. 
-- .. 

' ; : 

, I • ' 

CTYDF OREfSOM.CITY 
INCOllPOFIATED .10<1~ 

December 2p 1981 

COMMISSION REPORT 
PogeJ_ of J._ 

TO THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS 

Subject: TRI-MET Faro lnform~tlon Report No. 81·1~ 

At Its November 12, 1981 meeting, Co111T1fssloner Johnson requested Information on 
new fares being proposed by TRI-MET. This Information was to be placed on the 
December 2nd agenda. 

C> TRI-MET Is currently In the proeesG of restructuring their far~ system which 
wl 11 result In a "zone" system. The purpose for a zone system Is to Insure the 
co 11 ec t I on of h I gher fares for longer tr I ps. 

Currently there nre three zones; I.e., a Downtown Portland Fareless Square 
being on1b zone, the Inner-city areas to Milwaukie (on the east side) being the second 

4t ione, and from Milwaukie to the outer areas (Including Oregon City and beyond) being 
the third zone. At this time the fare from Oreg:>n City to Milwaukie Is 65¢ and from 
Oregon City to DCMntown Portl~nd Is 90¢. 

• 

The new system would consist of five zones (see attachment). Under this system, 
a ride .from Oregon City to Gladstone would be 75¢ and $1.00 to Milwaukie. A ride from 
Oregon City to Downtown Portland would be $1.25. 

Regarding 11no-cost11 rides, only travel Ing within Downtown Portland's Fare less 
Square Is free. At the present time, the cl ties of Beavel'ton and Gresham have requested 
a Faroless Square for their Downtown areas. At this date, TRI-MET has taken no action 
on their requests. 

Regarding reduced fares for shorter rides, under the new fare system a ride from 
the Hilltop area of Oregon City to Downtown Oregon City would be 65¢. TRI-MET Is also 
Inst I tut Ing a "Short Hopper" rate which would al low the same ride for 50¢, only If a 
JO-ride ticket Is purchased at $5.00. This would be a value for regular bus riders 
within Oregon City. The existing special arrangement for reduced fares between the 
Oregon City Shopping Cer1ter "Park and Ride" lot to DO\'mtown Oregon City will be 
continued, although It Is not heavily used. Under this arrangement, an $8.oo monthly 
ticket allows persons to ride between these two points. These tickets are only sold 
at the County Courthouse. 

TRl-MET's position on requests for special lower-cost fares Is that their 
priority Is to Increase the number of passengers using tickets and passes. This will 
free the driver from full-time observation of the cash fare box. If this goal ls 
achieved, TRI-MET will be better able to consider requests for 11speclal 11 arrangements 
w I th In a commun I ty • 

This report Is being presented as Information. Therefore, no action Is required 
of the Comr0d s s I on. 

Attach. 

µti- -~J_ 
GERALD PEC~ 

ISSUEOBVTHEOENERALMANAOER~~~~~~~~~~~~-~Gwe~n~ea!"~·U-.Jt:lillW.ij=..~~~~~--------



I 

•• 

r 

•• 

• 

•• 

~ .. • 

.. ------~---·-.,-----·----...... --... 111·1111J1UlllllllllA:iili"8Wll;Mlllill;l_iMIM!lllllll!MU:.~.ifllQilllllilijlil!IM!llllal_ lllllll\TM~,i'1.~~.:·~,,.~--.. ~ 

.. ·'"'I 

Fair Fares .. 
Means you'll pay only for your trip, 
not someone else's: 
We're oolng to borrow an Idea from the oldest 
and best transit systems In Europe, and become 
the first American bus system to have riders 
responsible for dotermlnlng their own fares. 
We'll post In most buses and bus shelters, our 
new "Zone Map" which divides our ii~rvlce area 
Into five zones-each about lour miles thick. 

You will be responsible for your correct 
fare: 
On boarding, }'Ou'll have the correct fare-whlctl 
you have pre·determlned. Occas1on11lly, we'll 
have Trl·Met Fare Inspectors asking for proof of 
payment, and wlll charge vlolators a "penally" 
fare. 
Sell·servlcl' wlll mean you can bo1ird through 
any door, dri11ors can concentrate on driving, and 
·.ve'll save $1.7 mllllon yearly In bus running time. 
because neither we nor you wlll have to deal 
with passenger bottlenecks at the f nre box 

How the zones will work: 
Ceritral oastsldc and downtown are Zone 1 
Inside ii 1s Fareless Square. wtiere you'll be abll' 
to ride rree 24 hours £J d£1y. As you move out. It 
costs a bit morc. 
Here are the zones ... 

lmportnnt: to 1rn 11<1111 rn111· to 1or11: 
vou will 1101 r111vc tu r.1art nuwntown 01 
'11(H'l' u1 uuv lolflQlt! 011ucl1un You ct111 1101· 
110111 dfl)'lllilt.e )'Ull Wt!lh IU ony OU1er 
Ulncr Wllhu1 OUI bt!IYH.:tJ U111Ct A llYOl{Jrlt• 

t11p lu1 l!'-d01fJlt.1, coultl ltt• hot t.icnr1 
Uu.11.1tHlon·tf lllstto1C1, or tirr I wr.t.~ri l ukt• 
01.wl'UU·Owgon Lily 

II you travel rigtll noxt to home, It'll cosl as l1ttlo 
as 50 cents (Boo th11 "Short Hopper", later). 
Moving to the next 1one, or next two zones, 
would be 75 cents. To co through three zones, 
$1, and four or moro, $1 .25. 

Specific, proposed "cash" fare paid 
at the bus: 
Remember now, nono ol the followlng fares 
exct:Jpt those for Honored Citizens goes Into 
effect until June 20, 1982. Tho fare for seniors 
and disabled bec:c-mes effectivf1 on January 31, 
1982. 
The three proposed fare categories will be: 
GENERAL Fareloss Square free 
PUBLIC .75 2-zone trips 

STUDENTS 
HONORED 
CITIZENS 

S 1.00 3.zono trips/Vanc911vor 
S U!5 4 + zone trips 

.50 (all zones) 

.25 (off peak) 

You can still beat Inflation: 
When the above c11st1 fares po into effect, with 
ttie1r modest incruases. our 10·flde lichet pm:es 
will remam the same as in 1981 ! 

Only 65q (10 tor$ 6.50) 2·10110 lrips 
Only 90q (10 for$ 9.00) 3·~one trips 
Only$ 1.15 (10 for i 11.50) 4 + zone trips 

And passes will remain your best bet: 
Altt1ouoh our pass rates must rise a ti11 too, 
buy111g"a µass wlll stlll save ttie nverupe rider 
11 % over the 10·rldo tickets and 20°10 over 
paymg cash: 

$ 23 monthly 2·zone pass 
.$ 32 monttlly 3·zone pass 
$ 40 monthly 4 + zone µass 

Students' monthly passes will cost $15. up $1. 
Honored Citizens' passes will be $6 monttlly, a 
new pass nno a new discount. 

Two brand new bargain rates: 
"Shorl·Hopp11r" -Just $5 for a 10·r1c1P t1ckot 1f 
you're po1np to movfl only within a s1nplP 1one 
pert1;1ps 111st around your own nn1ptitiort1onc: 
'Trial's f10 cents per trip 
"All·Day T1ckct"-Only $2 50, to {JO wherevw you 
wish within our entire system during one 24·hour 
µeriod. Ideal tor dedicated shop~.HHS, downstale 
visitors, tourists. 
TlliJt n1ves you a picture of what we woultl like 
to irut1atn in 1982. 

Now let's hear what you think. 
But :irr.t, ll>Ok al our Fair Share concnr,t for 
:,p11o;1cfirio the tax load equitably throughout our 
~•( 1 tvice tll(!fl. 

I 
I 



'_, - ' 

e· 

• 

1Nr;o~POAATED 11144 

Dcember 2, 198J.._ 

COMMISSION REPORT 
TO THE HONORABLE MAYOR ANO COMMISSIONERS 

I 2 P11g1 __ of __ 

·subject: Cable TV Advisory Board Report No. 81·1 f, 

At Its October 15, 1981 meeting, the Commission requested a report from the 
General Manager on the composition of a·Cable Communications Advisory Board. 

Ordinance No. 1970, Section 9, Regulatory Provisions, In part states as follows: 

9.14 £.abl! Communications Advisory Board 

The City shall establish a Cable Communications Advisory Board 
to recommend to the City Commission re~ardlng the regulation and 
control of the use of all community access channels operated by 
grantee. 

After examlnlog various arrangements, It ls recommended that a seven-member board 
be appointed by the Mayor. The composition of the Cable Conmunlcatlons Advisory Board 
could be as follows: 

School District No. 62 
Clackamas Ccirnmunlty College 
Oregon City Area Seniors 
Council of Churches 
Oregon City R:?sldents at-large 

Total 

I 
1 
1 
I 
3 

7 

The Co1;1111 Is s I on may want to change th Is compos l t I on. 

The City, through Liberty Cable Television, has obtained copies of a book 
entitled "The New Conrnunlc1tors11

, by Dorothy Forbes and Sanderson Layng. This book, 
al though pub 11 shed In Canada, Is a guide for dove lop Ing communl ty programming. A 
copy of this book wlli be provided each member of the board. 

It Is further suggested that the Con~lsslon charge the board with the responslblllt 
of first outl In Ing their goal:s and by·laws. Subsequently, these rules and by-laws should 
be submlttl.'.ld to the Convnlsslon for approval. This should be accomplished befor" the 
boa rd at temp ts to cont ro I or regu 1 ate access channe 1 s. 

The City currently collects 3% as a franchise fee from Liberty Cable Television. 
This fee does not provide funds for programming and/or cable television development. 
Rather, the fee Is used to cover administrative costs lnc11rred by various City depart­
ments In assisting the franchise. As the Convnlsslon will recall, a franchise fee up 
to 5% can be collc~ted. The excess between the 3% and the 5% then would be used for 
program development. 

It would be appropriate for the Commission at Its December 2nd meeting to 

ISSUED ev TliE GENERAL MANAGER--------------------------·--' 

'-----~---------~----·--



• 

• 

• 

• 
a& &E 

'\)-;:';>;.': .. 
:'. 

'.•;, '. •.;:, .. ' ·\' ' ' 

"' !: 

· r:ITYDFt:JFEGonai-Y 
INCQRPORATED 18•4 

' ,,. ; . ' .' .. , .,,. 

. ' ,- I, • ,1 ':-'. 

FOFfAGllNl.1Pi . 
DAT!D 

COMMISSION REPORT 
P1goJ_of 2 

TO THE HONORABLE MAVOR ANO COMMISSIONERS 

Subject: Cable TV Advisory Board Report No. 8!-16 

designate precisely the composition of the Cable Communications Advisory Bvard. 
Subsequently, the Mayor could mak~ the appointments. 

/ 

J]..,J}_t.~ 
GERALD PE~INOVSKY 
Genflra I Manager 

'l 
'\ 

ISSUEDDYTHEGENF.AALMANAGEA~----~--------~----~~-~--~---~----------~---~ 



;~\!;i;y: ??yi:'?!!(-\'.i~2 ::: :, .; '·,' : : . ' ... 
.,.,,· 
:.\:'.:." :, 

'' 'I 
' .,. .. ·-. , :· , \ , ': '. ; ':, /'•',',!;,: \'.'• ::,,;: I~:·: ,:,/:,::<\~:; ;i~i~)(li!;;:::'~~{~t 

,, 

:j 

• 

• 

' FOIH\Gl!N01' ' 1 ~ \·J: 
'.'.'."• .. ' . 

DATED 
INCOAPORATEI) 1844 

COMMISSIC)N REPORT 
TO THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS 

Subject! Approving Resolution No, 81-28; as Amend~d. Report No. 81- '17 

At !ts November 12, 1981 meeting, the Convnlsslon approved R~solutlon No. Si-28, 
regarding the annexation of approximately 84 acres of land located between South End 
Road, C.,i'ltral Point Road and Partlow Road. 

Following Commission approvrJI, .the legal description as cont11lned In the 
Resolution was forwarded to the ciaclr.amas County Assess.or's office for review and to 
cert I fy I ts accuracy pr lor to the eanexat l<'n request be Ing forwarded to the Port 1 r.nd 
Metropolitan Area local Governmen~ Boundary Commission. As a rosult, the Clackamas 
County Assessor's offlc~ has advised that the legal description of the property to 
be annexed must be·•i:orrected, The basic problem was wltl: the use of deed cal I references 
ilnd the necessity to modify and Include a portion of the South End Road right-of-way. 

Therefore, at th" December 2, 1981 Commission meeting It will be necessary for 
Amended Resolution Ne. 81-28 to be read and approved • 

cc: Bill Parrish, City Engineer 
Cathy Galbraith, Planning Director 

~{µ}__£ 
GERALD PECINOVSKY ( 
General Manager 

:9 John C. Anlcker, Jr., City Attorney 
I 
I 

' 

l .-· I ,,_.:, '-~"t<v~L, t·. . 
,.1&!;ueo DY THE GENERAL MANAGER __________ _s....:;+.....,c:...._ ____________ __. 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

( RESOLUTION NO. ·, , • 1.i, AS AMEii OED 

A RESOLUTIOll FURTHERING AllNEXATION TO THE CITY OF OREGON CITY OF THE 
TERRITORY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

IN THE COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS AUD STATE OF OREGO~ 

A tract of hnd in Sections 1 and 12, Townsli1p J South, Range 1 East 
and Sections 6 and 7, Township 3 South, Range 2 East of the Willamette 
Merldl11n, Clackamas County, Oregon, described a: follows: 

Beginning at the Intersection of the Nol'thwesterly line llf Central 
:>olnt Roa<1, aka Market Road No. 24, with t.he Northeasterly line of 
Partlow Road, ~ka County Road No. 374 1/2; thence Northwesterly alnng 
said Partlow Road, 1096 feet, more or less, lo the most Southerly 
corner of that tract of land conveyed as Pucel II to Norman V. Bass 
dba Greenwood Homos, recorded January 9, 1979 as Recorder's Fee llo. 
79-1030 Clackamas County Records; thence North 42° 15' East 146.89 
feet to the Easterly corner thereof; thence North '17° 45' West 136.15 
feet to the most Northr;rly corner thereof; thence South 42° 15' West 
4.72 feet to the most lnsterly corner of that tract of land conveyed 
as Parcel I to Norman V. Bass dba Gr~enwood llon1es by deed recorded 
January 9, 1979 as Recorder's Fee No. 79-1038 Clackamas County Records; 
thence continuing South 42° 15' West 142.17 feat to a point on the 
Northoa~terly llno of aforesaid Pnl'tlow Ro!di thence Northwesterly 
_,long ~lid 1 Inc 90.32 feet; thence North 6° 56' East 174.23 foot to 
tho lllQSt rlortherly point cf Parcel I of said Bass tract and a point 
In the roost llortherly-southwesterly line uf that tract cf land conveyed 
to Richard P. Rclver, ct ux, by deed recorded June 23, 1900 as Recorder's 
Foe No. 80-23060 Clacl:amas County Records; thence North 6° 56' East 15 
feet, r,10ro or less, to an angle corner therein; thC>nce North 47° 45' 
West 11i5 feet to an 4ngle corner of said Hoivor tract; thence North 6° 
56' East 95 feet, more or loss, to tho Southnastcrly corner of th~t 
tract of land convoyed to Wi111am B. Hoffman, et ux, by deed recorded 
June 9, 1976 as Recorder's Fee No. 76-19134 Clackamas County Records; 
thence Northwesterly along tho most Southwtstcrly 11ni! of said llaffman 
tract 941.45 feet to tho most Westerly corner thereof and a point In 
the Southeasterly lfn~ of South Enj Road; thflnce Southwesterly following 
the Southeasterly line of South Enrl Road 260.5 feet, more or lus~. to a 
point, said point being on the centerline of County Road No. 374 1/2 
(Partlow Road): tncnce llorth 47" 45' West, across South End Ro~d, 60.0 
feet, more or less, to a rioint In the Northwesterly 1 ine of South End 
Road; th~nce Northea~terly along said Northwesterly line 438.3 feet, 
more or less, to a point, said point being North 47° 13' West 60.0 
feet, more or less, of the most Westerly·llorth point of sa Id l!offman 
tract; thence South 47° lJ' East 60.0 foct, more or less, tu a point, 
said point lielng thc most Wuterly-NC1rth point of said Hoffman tract: 
thence South 47° 13' East 130.9 feet to a point; thence South 47° 15' 
East 111.33 feet to a point; thence North 45° 25' fut 269 f11et t;, the 
roost rlortherly point of S4id Hoffmon tract; thence South 47° 15' East 
along the most Northerly lltiii of said lloffman tract 370. 7fl feet to a 
point in the Northwesterly llnu of ~hat tract uf land described in 
lnstr11rncnt as Parcel II to Ray c. Hallborr. rccordc~ li'1r11 10, 19711 
as Recorder's Fee fl:. 76-14490 Clackamas County Records; inencc 
Horthcastcrly along s.1ld Northwcstr.rly line 1151J feet, more or less, 
to the most Southerly cornf!r of that tract or land convoyr.cl tc. the 
CI ty of Ornqon CI ty by deed recorded January JO, 1980 as Recorder's 
Fee No. BO· 3550 Cl .1cl-.am.n County Rccords' 1 ttwncc North 42" J4' 36" 
West 184.flO feet to a point; thcnc11 North o• 43' 36" West 166.03 
feet to a point: thcnr.c North 44" 43' 24" East 176.7/l feet to the 
most We5lcrly corrwr of th.it tract or 1.rnd conveyed to the Cl ty or 
Oregon City by deed record~d A11rll 10, 197U JS Recorder's F•~ ~o. 
lll-14591 r.1.1ck,1mJs County Rr!cnrds; thence [,1st 4lon11 tho flnr~·· line 
of ~aid Orcqon City tr.1ct tu a point ln tlrn West I inc of Uoy~:cm 
Addi tlon llo. 2; thence South O" 22' E.1st .1lo11q s.1id Wo'.t 1 ine to the 
Southerly cornL•r or 1.1r,t mentton~d Orc•1011 City tr.1r.t MHI J , ·;· "t In 
the NorthcHtt!rly ltrw of th11t tr~ct dc~trlbc?d as P,irccl II , • 



• 

• 

• 

Re~ r- Jn No. 81-28, As Amended 
Page ~ of J 

) ( 

aforementioned Hallberg tract; thence South 47° 45' East along said 
Northeasterly line 890 feet, more or less, to the Southwesterly corner 
of that third describ1:d parcel of land conveyed to Gustav Hein, et ux, 
by deed recorded October 23, 1954 in Book 487, Pngo 543 Clackamas 
County Deed Records; thence North alon~ the West line of said lle1n 
tract 804. 54 feet, more or 1 ess, to the Nortnwes t corner therco (; 
thence East nlong the North line of sa1.I Hein tract 433.62 feet, more 
or l~ss, to t~e Northeast corner thereof; thence South along the East 
line of said Hein tract 1063.46 feet to the Nurth~rly corner of thnt 
tract of land conveyed to Patricia Miller by deed recorded November IJ, 
1973, as Recorder's l'ee No. 73-35438 Clackamas r.ounty Records; thence 
South 47° 45' East along the Northeasterly line of said Miller tract 
608.63 feet, more or less, to the Northwesterly line of aforementioned 
Central Point Road; thence Southwesterly along the North~1ester1'1 1 fae 
of said Centr.'1 Point Road 59J.02 feet to the South~1esterly line of 
that tract of land describnd as Parcel I in aforementioned Hallberg 
tract; thence Northwe5terly along th~ Southwesterly line of said 
Hallberg tract 150 feet to the most Northerly-Southeast corner of 
that tract of land conveyed to Ernest Wimer, et ux, by deed recorded 

_nctobcr 3, 1977, as Recorder's Fee No. 77-39901 Clackamas County 
Record~; thence South 42° 22' West 110 feet to a point; thence South 
47° 33' 30" East 150 feet to a point on the Northwesterly line of 
aforementioned Central Point Road; thence Southwesterly nlong said 
Northwesterly line 95 feet, more or less, to the Sout' ··~tPrly line 
of said Himer tract; thence Northwesterly along the ~outhwesterly 
line of said \ilmer tract 1040.20 feet, more or less, to the North­
westerly corner thereof and a point 1n the Southeasterly 1 ine of 
Parcel II of aforesaid Hallberg tract; thence Southwesterly along 
said Southeasterly line 3fl2.14 fcr.t, more or les~. to the most 
Northerly point of that tract of 1 and conveyed to Don M. Whe 1 den, 
et ux, by deed recorded March 5, 1979 as Recorder's Fee llo. 79-8955 
ClackHmils County Records; thcn.:e South 47° 45' East along th~ North­
easterly line of said Whelden tract 511 feet, more or less, to the 
Northerly point of that tract of land conveyed to R.C. Smelser, Inc. 
by dt>ed recorded September 27, 1971 as Recorder's Fee No. 71-27544 
Clackamas County Records; thence Southwesterly along the llorthwesterly 
line of said Sn~lser tract 82.5 feet to the Northwesterly corner thereof; 
thence Southerly along the Southwesterly line of said Smelser tract to 
the mo"t Northerly point of that tract of land conveyed to William C. 
Parrish by 1eed recorded M~y 17, 1977 as Recorder's Fee No. 77-18544 
Clackamas County Records; thence South 47" 45' East along the North­
easterly line of said Parrish tract 320 feet, more or less, to the 
most llortherly point of that tract of land conveyed to La)'lrence R. 
Accuardi, et ux, by deed recorded December 14, 1978 as Recorder's 
Fee llo. 70-53537 Clackamas County Records; thence South 42° 15' 
West along the Northwesterly line of said Accuardl tract 100 l'eet 
to tlie most Northerly point of that t.ract of land conveyed to 
llonnan L. Dye, et ux, by deed recorded December 1, 1973, as Recorder's 
Fee Ila. 70-51430 Clackamas County Records; th2nce continuing South 
42° 15' \.lest nlong the Northwesterly 1 lne of Dye tr11ct 100 feet t~ 
the Northwesterly corner thereof; thence South 47° 45' East along 
the Southwesterly 1 lne nf s.1ld Oye tract 200 feet to tlw Southerly 
corner thereof and a point in tlrn Northwest1!rly 1 ino of ,1forcmcnt 1c~ed 
Central Point Road; thence SouthwestC\·ly along said llort111wst~rly line 
450 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning . 



• 

• 

(• 

Resolution No. 01-28, As Amended 
Page 3 of 3 

WHEREAS, the annexation of the territory to the City has been 
Initiated by landowners; statements of consent, in accordance with ORS 
22~.170, and would therefore constitute a so-called "triple majority" 
annL•xatlon under ORS 222.170 and a "minor boundary change" und!!r the 
boundary conmlssllln law, ORS 199.410 to 199.510; and, 

( 

WHEREAS, the part of the territory that l les 1n the Clackamas 
County Fire District No. 54 would, by operation of ORS 199.510 (2). be 
automatically withdrawn from the district lnmedlataly upon consunmatlon 
of the ~.mexatlon; and, 

WHERE,\S, tha part of the terr I tory that 1 fcs In the C 1 a i rmont 
Water District, the City Commission intends, in the event the annexation 
is consu1T1Tiated, to withdraw from that district by authority of ORS 222.520; 

NOW, TllEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 
CITY OF OREGON CITY, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, at 
a regular session held on the 2nd duy of December, 1981, that: 

1. The C1ty ronml ss I on hereby approves the proposed 
annexation and requests the Conmiss1on to approV(; 
ft and effect It as soon as posslole. 

2. The City Recorder 1s hereby directed to fll~ 
certified copies of the st.•tements of con~ent and 
of this Resolution with the Portland Metropolitan 
Area local Government Boundary Contnls~ Ion at once. 

Adopted, signed and approved this 2nrl day of Oeccmbr.r, 1981 . 

Compr 1 s Ing the C tty Conm 1 s s I on 
of Oregon City, Oregon . 

UiU&LSCZ ldi&6 



~' ~~-~tfl7'-' 1J~ ... ,r:,-."1_'7.'(i".i~,.:~1·; .. -q .. ;:~~-- H··.---.···.-· T( ·, , .. , 

~?>~:i:: !/~ ,' :-'.:·~":_1,, ·'.,~::-~~~-~;<'.·.:·:::_·~-_;;_,_~-·-:· :!·.:~ ' : : _1.~· _i:. :- :.:j;~·:'_: 
... , ..... . . ' 

·:"(.. f 

1.•·. 
" 1. 
Ir • 

CITYDFOREGDMCTY 
INOORPORATEO 13•4 

·COMMISSION· REPORT 
TO THE HONORA0LE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS 

. Subject: Oregon City's Comprehensive Plan 

FOR AGENDA 
DATcO 

December 2 0 19Ql. 

Report No. 81-18 

On August 10, 1981, the City requested of the Land ConsP.rvation and Development 
Commission (LCDC) approval of the City's Comprehensive Plan and Implementing measur~s. 
Oregon law require~ that LCDC approve or deny such requerts within 90 days. However, 
LCDC i1Bl'.I determined that extenuating circumstances existed, thereby necessitating an 
extens lun of time. As a result, LCDC had scheduled review and acknc»1ledgment or 
continuation of the City's Comprehensive Plan for December 10-11, 1981. 

Or, October 30, 1981, LCDC approved Clackamas County's Comprehensive Plan and 
Implementing measures. The Co1mty's Comprehensive Plan differs from the City's plan 
In .the Urban Growth Boundary. In order to Insure compatlbl 11 ty beb1een the twi.'> 
comprehensive plans, It ls necessary that a revised "Oual"lnterest Area;' agreement be 
entered Into between the County and the City once some decisions are made at LCDC. 
Such an agreement would specify whether or not the City's or the County's Comprehensive 
Plan dnd Zoning Code would be enforced In the urban area (even after annexation) ~1here 
differences exist between the two plans. Specifically, the differences are as follows: 

F'rst, the County's Comprehensive Plan and Zoning permits Multi-Family Housing 
In "Campus Industrial" zones, whereas, die City's Comprehensive Plan and Zoning does 
not. Second, the County's Comprehensive Plan allows mobile home subdivisions outright 
In "Low-Density" zones, whereas, the City's Comprehenslve·Plan allows mobile homes only 
in mobile home parks within "Multi-Family" or "Commercial" zones, as a conditional use. 
The City's Comprehensive Plan Is In keeping with the City Conmlsslon's direction 
durlny development of the plan. Therefore, In negotiating these questions with LCDC 
and a revised "Dual-Interest Area" agreement with the County, City staff would pursue 
Comm I ss Ion d I rect.1 on and l'eques t that the CI ty 1 s ve rs Ion In regard to the two 
differences outlined above prevails. 

This Is a major Issue and the outcome wl 11 set a precedent for other jurisdic­
tions In the State. Since the County's Plan ha:i been acknowledged In the urban areas, 
the City must pursue resolution on an Issue that appears to be an LCOC staff position 
and not an administrative policy. 

Until the above differences have been resolved and a revlr.ed "Dual-Interest Area" 
agreement Is approved, LCDC cannot ackno\'ll edge the CI ty 1 s Comp rehens Ive Pl an and 
Implementing measures os being In compl lance with State-wide goals If considered at 
the December 10-11, 1981 meeting. The Departmentofland Conservation and Development 
ls requesting to continue the City's plan to allow more time to deal with and resolve 
these Issues. To avoid outright denial of the City's Comprehensive Plan, It Is In tht 
City•~ Interest to accept their request. This extension would be based on the lnten~ 
of resolving the above differences to the City's satisfaction In time for the plan to 
be fully acknowledged at the February, 1982. LCDC meet Ing. 

ISSUEOBYTHF.GENERALMANAGEH~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~ 



1 • . • I 

I 

• 

• 

• 

, •. - ,..,., ; <: . ··-:"' : 
,. ,., ' 

. " 

CITYCF DREGDnCITY 
INCORPORATED 11l44 

..• : .;· i" . ! < ' 

FOR AGl!NQA 
DATSD 

]gcember 2 •. 1281 

COMMISSION REPORT 
TO THE HONORABLE l\/A VOA AND COMMISSIONERS 

Subjer.t: Oregon Cl ty' s Comprehens Ive Plan Report No. 81·!6 

Based on the above Information, It Is recommended that 'the Co~rolsslon approve 
the following motion: 

That the General Manager Is hereby authorized and dlracted to 
accept th" request for an extens Ion of time from I.CDC to review 
the City's Comprehensive Plan and Implementing measures, and 
City staff Is to negotiate a ruvlsed "Dual-Interest Area" agree­
ment with the County which would be compatible with City 
Commission direction with regarrl to development within the Urbain 
Growth Boundary. 

cc: Cathy Galbraith, ~lGnnlng Director 

µi~ 
GERALD PECINOVSKY 7 
General Manager 

I/; ·J~i',{ ( J} ( ! .. 
ISSUED BY THE GENERAL MANAGE fl -------------...:.......1_._,_t;. ______ _ 

·1 . . ' 
' ~ . . 

,. 

------JU'W.dl·M &Q 



• 

'; :·.' .. '' 

CITY CF OREGDn CITY· 
INCORPOR>\TED 1844 

COMMISSION REPORT 

Subject: Cl ty Recordt?r/Executlve Secretary 

. FOF\ AGE NOA 
DATED 

· Pago__L of _j__ 

Report No. 81-19 

On October 5, 1981, Ruby Lampkins, City Recorder/~xecutive Secretary, notified 
the City of her r~tlrem~nt effective December 24, 1981. 

G As a resu 1 t, the job announcement was Issued for the pos It I on of CI ty l\ecor· 
Executive Secretary. Applications were received for a two-week period ending Oct~ ;o,· 
1981. A total of thirty-two applications were received. Subsequently, these appl11...r 
tlons were revl 1twed by the Civil Service Examiner to narrow the number of applicants 
most qualified for the position. 

• A selrJctlon corrmlttee was formed, consisting of Ruby Lampkins, City Recorder/ 
Executl'le SrJcretary, Dave Fish, Admlnlstratlv1' Assistant, and the General Manager. 
lntervlews were held with six candidates. The selection comml ttee reduced the choice 
to a sl11gle candidate who was offered the position. This candidate, In turn, officially 
accepted the position and will begin her duties on December 7, 1981, at a starting 
salary of $1,722 per month. 

The new City Recorder/Executive Secretary selected ls Jean Kae McNulty, who ls 
currently employed with Oregon City as Municipal Court Clerk. Ms. McNulty has been 
employed with the City In some ~apaclty since January, 1961. Currently, GS Municipal 
Court Clerk, she has been responsible for the operations of the Municipal Court and 
reported directly to Judge Alan Jack. Ms. McNult'( posses!)es the qual I fl cations necessary 
to perform the duties and responsibilities of City Recorder/E.1<ecutlve Secretary. 

It Is requested that the Commission confirm this .appointment on December 2, 1981. 
Subsequently, Ms. McNulty should be officially sworn In on December 24, 1981, the date 
when Mrs. Lampkins retires. 

cc: Alan Jack, Municipal Judge 
John C. Anlcker, Jr., City Attorney 

~~~:. _;} 
GERALD PECINOVS~ 
General Manager 

.. 

t(/, p 1,11 Lt~ ,..l/ 
- ISSUED DY TliE GENt;BAL MANAGER ------------Ll,t..;..t:.-.::......:.._ __ . __________ .• 

- =· WiiAiifUAlll&a ·-· IR 



' . 

•• 

I .. ·• I 

' ' ; ' 1 !'.' · ' • ' I t ' 

I \1 1·•' "\i ' 

CITYDF DREGCMCITY 
l'OR A{ll!NOA .··. 

OATl!O 

INCORPORATED 11144 

JlQcembe c 2 , 1981 

COMMISSION REPORT 
TO THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS 

Subject: Police Vehicle Bids Report No. 81-20 

At Its November 12, 1981 meeting, the Commission approved the purchase of three 
new 1962 pol Ice vehicles. The low bidder was Ale:<ander's Chrysler-Plymouth, 2340 N.E. 
Sandy, Portland, In the amount of $8,994,37 per vehicle. The total cost for chc 
three vehicles w~s $26,983,11. With the trade-In of thrr.e old police vehicles the low 

e bid was $25,3C3. In essence, the trade-In value of the three vehicles was $1,600. 

Although Ale>:ander's Chrysler-Plymouth was the low bidder, there was concern 
among staff with regard to the cost to purchase new police vehicles. As a result, the 
Police Department contacted the Oregon State Purchasing Division to determine avallablllt 
of police vehicles t.hrough State bid. It has been found that police vehicles can be 
purchased through the St.!lte which comply wlththeClt.y's police vehicle specifications 
which had been sent to the automobile dealers. In fact, the State bid offers optional 
cqu I pmen t. 

As a result, It Is recorm,ended that the City purchase three new police vehicles 
through the State bid. These would be Dodge Diplomats, Model GLl11. 1.lstod below are 

. "9 State bid and private bid price com~arlsons: 

State Bid -
$ 7,590.97 each 

$22,772.91 total 

Private Bid ---
$ 8,994.37 each 

$26,983.11 total 

The above Information Indicates a savings of $1,403.40 per vehicle or a totol 
of $l1, 210. 20. 

Therefore, It Is r6commended that the Commission reject the low bid submitted 
by Alexanders' Chrysler-Plymouth and approve the purchase of police vehicles through 
the State bid. If the Commission concurs with this recommenatlon, It would be 
appropriate that the fol lowing motion be approved: 

That the low bid submlt~ed by Alexanders' Chrysler-Plymouth, 
2340 N. E. Sandy, Portland, In the amount of $8,994,37 per 
vehicle, as approved on No·1ember 12, 1981, Is hereby rejected; 
and that the City Instead purchase three Dodge Diplomats, 
Model GL41, through State bid In the amount of $7,590.9'1 per 
vehicle. 

cc: Mr. Dick Hartin 
Chief of Pol Ice 

~~~ c ~~ 
GERALD PECIN;;;;;J 
Gener<1l Manager 

/{;. 'j~: ,p ~1' < ( t 
l~LlEO DY THE GENERAL MANAClER ------·------'•41•!:,I,_~~_;.-----------' 



• 

• 

CITYDt':DREGDnCRTY . 

INCORPORATED 184•1 

l'OR AGENDA 
DATED 

December 10, 1981 

COMMISSION REPORT 
Paoo...L.01-L 

TO THE HONORABLE MAYOR AUD_c_o_M_M_1s_s1_o_N_E_Rs ___________ ..__ _________ -t 

Subject: 1981-82 Supplemental Budget No. 2 Report No. 81-21 

At Its November 4, 1981 mee~lng the Commission approved Supplemental Budget No. 2 
and set December 10, 1981 a1s the date of publ le hearing. 

The first and second notices of public hearing published on November 17 and 30, 
1981. Attached Is a copy of the 1:181-82 Supplc.ment Budget No. 2 for Commission review. 

On the December 10, 1981 agenda there wll 1 be Resolution No. 81-29 approving 
this Supplemental Budget. It Is recommended that the Commission approve this resolution. 

Attach. 

cc: Chuck Estes, Finance Director 
Roger McClurg, Librarian 
Bob Smith, Street Superintendent 
Marvin Turner, Communications Director 

fl.-121.~ 
GERALD PECINOVSKY f 
General Manager 

... ..l __ . 
1/J;;!j,;-if\}·--<-·· 

ISSUEO DY THE QENUIAL MANAGER --·----------t•~'f~1i1.-~~:.!.:::---------------' 

··-··----------



• 

• I 

CITY OF OREGON CITY 

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 2 

;. flR THE FI SC.11.L YEAR 1981 - 82 

GENERAL FUND --· 
RESOURCC:S 

AddltlonJl State per capita aid 
Insurance Claim Payment 

$ 2,081 

Transfer from Federal Revenue Sharing Fund 
Excess Interest Earnings 

To ta 1 Re sou recs 

" 
REQUIREMENTS 

Library Department 

Automation equlpmint 

City Hall Department 

$ 

545 
116,179 

1 p 4 98 

2,081 

Building accident repairs 51,5 
Air Conditioning addition 423 
New drinking fot1ntaln 550 

Communications Department 

Record tapes 

Elevator Department 

Personnel Services and Maintenance 1/82 - 6/82 
Palntlrg Contract 

Total General Fund 

STREET FUND 

RESOURCES 

Insurance Claim Reclpt $ 

Totill Resources 

REQUIREMENTS 

Oul I ding ilccidcnt p.1lnt $ 

Total Street Fund 

525 

43,000 
3 I 1 7 9 

100 

$ ~0,303 

$ 100 
== 

$ 100 



• 

• 

:e 
I 

I 

I• 

City of Oregon City 
Supple1nental Budget No. 2 (1981-82) 

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND 

Total Resources 

Automatic Ele~ators 
Contingency 

Transfer to General Fund 

RESOURCES 

REQUIREMENTS 

Total Federal Revenue Sharing Fund 

-------·---

$(45,000) 
(l,179) 

- 2 -

$ iL.ill. 

"' -



.,.,.,,,-·-~-r·-~ 

'r,' 

.. --·-·-- --· ---·· ·;- . 

;,. 
' 

• 

• 

• 

I 

• 

RESOLUTION NO. 81-29 

WHEREAS, Oregon City has or will receive during the 

1981-82 budget year the following sums: 

and 

GENERAL FUND: 
Additional State per capita aid 
Insurance Claim Payment 
Tr3nsfor from Federal Revenue Sharing Fund 
E~cess Interest Earnings 
Total 

S THE ET FUND: 
Insurance Claim Receipt 
Total 

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARI NG FUND 
Total 

$ 2 '081 
545 

116' 1 79 
_ l_.1 498 

$ ~,J..;tg}. 

$ 
$ 

$ 

100 
100 -

WHEREAS, pursuant to ORS 294.480 Oregon City has pre-

pared a Supplemental Budget of expenditures as follows: 

GENERAL FUND 
STREE:T FUND 
FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND 

$ 50 '303 
100 
~ 

and has given due notice thereof In accordance with said section 

and a public hearing held this date, and no objections being flied 

and f o 1 1 ow I n g such h ca r I n g , 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Commission of 

Oregon City does hereby make additional appropriations as follows: 

GENERAL FUND 

LIBRARY DEPARTMENT 
Automation equipment 

CITY HALL DEPARTMENT 
B11lldlng accident repairs 
Air Conditioning addition 
New drinking fountain 

COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT 
Record tapes 

ELEVATOR DEPARTMENT 
Personnel Services & Maintenance 1/82 - 6/82 
Painting Contract 

TOTAL BUDGETED: 

$ 2,081 

51, 5 
112 3 
550 

525 

1,3 ,000 
3. 179 

$ 50 ! 303 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Resolution No. 81-29 

STREET FUND 

Bulldlny accident paint 

TOTAL BUDGETED: 

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND 

Autnmat I c Elevators 
Contingency 

Transfer to General Fund 

TOTAL. BUDGETED: 

$ 

$ 

100 

100 -== 

$(45,000) 
(1,179) 

$46,179 

~ 
= 

- 2 -

and hereby make:; additional expenditures as authorized by suet. appropriations. 

Adopted, sl!Jned and approved this -~l_..O ..... t~h __ day of Jlecember 

1981 . 

_ (Q(l\A (Q_,"'-u~~---
Mayor - Conml ss loner 

( : v1 (I CL ,~ __ Qt6 .. -) 
Comm I ss loner -Cammi ss I oner 

Commissioner 

Compr Is Ing the C: I Ly Comm I ss Ion of 
Oregon City, Oregon. 

.-­
" 


